Office of the President of the Philippines Malacañang

MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 8

AMENDMENT TO 1ST PARAGRAPH OF MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 185

SECTION 1. 1st paragraph of Memorandum Order No. 185, s. 2005 should read as follows:

For the proper and effective implementation of the government's energy conservation program and austerity measures under Administrative Order No. 103 (s.2004), Administrative Order No. 110 (s.2004) and Administrative Order No. 126 (s.2005), an Energy Audit Team is hereby constituted composed of Atty. Herminio M. Alcasid of the Philippine National Oil Company (PNOC)-Development and Management Corporation (DMC), as Chairman and Undersecretary Loreta G. Ayson of the Department of Energy, as Member.

SECTION 2. All memorandum orders and executive issuances or portions thereof which are inconsistent with this Memorandum Order are hereby revoked, amended or modified accordingly.

SECTION 3. This Memorandum Order shall take effect immediately.

Done in the City of Manila, this 7th day December , in the Year of our Lord, Two Thousand and Ten.

By authority of the President:

PAQUITO N OCHOA, JR. Executive Secretary

MARIANITO M. DIMAANDAL
DIRECTOR IV